

TANUJ GARG VS. STATE OF U.T.

Present: Sh. Y.S. Sandhuv, Advocate counsel for applicant-
petitioner.
Sh. Jagmohan Singh, Addl. P.P for the State.

Bail application has been received by assignment. It be
checked and registered. Notice of the bail application is issued to the
State, which is accepted by learned Additional P.P. for the State who seeks
some time for filing reply and for arguments. Adjourned to 21.12.2022,
for filing reply as well as for arguments. Record be ensured for the date
fixed.

Date of Order: 19.12.2022
*Shriya Gupta, Stenographer Gr-III**

(Jagdeep Sood)
Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandigarh
UID NO. PB0169