

BA NO.1571- 25 ABHISHEK SINGH VS STATE OF PUNJAB

Present : Sh. Arjinder Singh, Adv, counsel applicant/ accused.

Bail application U/S 482 of B.N.S.S corresponding section of 438 Cr.P.C received by way of entrustment. It be registered. In compliance to the directive contained in order dated 28.7.2021, passed by Hon'ble Punjab and Haryana High Court in CRM-M- 1695-2021, report of the Ahlmad sought `at the outset.

Ahlmad had reported that according to the information available in the CIS System, no other bail application of accused-applicant relating to this case/ FIR is pending or decided by any Superior Court.

Notice on behalf of the State is accepted by Learned Addl.P.P present in the Court. Let record be summoned for 19.5.2025 and IO is also called upon to notify the complainant about the next date of hearing for effective representation.

GK
15.5.2025.

Neetika Verma,
ASJ/TT
UID-PB0209