

State of Punjab versus Jaspreet Singh

BA-1572-2025

Present:- Sh.Amrit Mittal Addl. PP for the State.
Sh.Amit Mittal Advocate for the applicant/accused.

File put up before me being Vacation Judge during summer vacation.

IO appeared and suffered a statement that as per record, this is first bail application of the applicant/accused and recovery of 215 loose tablets have been effected from the accused Jaspreet Singh along with their co-accused in the present case or that there is no other criminal case pending against the applicant/accused.

Police record has been produced but report of FSL has not been received. Be awaited till 04.07.2025. Police record be also produced on said date.

Date of order:21.06.2025

Sumit Kumar, STG-III

(Ravi Inder Kaur Sandhu)

Vacation Judge, Moga

(UID No. PB-00186)